## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2711/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2015 in CWP No. 16085/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S KATARIA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C)....CC No. 3224-3227 of 2016 (with application for c/delay in filing substitution application and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date: 16/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)
Court Master