S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2711/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/11/2015 in CWP No. 16085/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S KATARIA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C).....CC No. 3224-3227/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr.Adv. Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv. Mr. Atish Vats, Adv. Mr. Arjun Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) 2711 of 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2016.03.08 17:01:23 IST Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

SLP(C)......CC Nos.3224-3227 of 2016 Permission to file the special leave petitions is -2-

granted.

Reason:

Delay in filing the application for substitution is

condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions

returnable within four weeks.

www.ecourtsindia.com

[RENU DIWAN] COURT MASTER [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S.