## SECTION IVB

Listed on.02.05.2016

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.89 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 2711 AND 7183-86 OF 2016

#### WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Kataria Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.

...Respondent(s)

### OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

# "SLP(C) 2711 of 2016

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

#### SLP(C)......CC Nos.3224-3227 of 2016

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions returnable within four weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 1-2 in SLP (C) No. 2711 of 2016 and Respondent Nos. 1-4 in SLP (C) No. 7183-86 of 2016 on 04.04.2016 and 05.04.2016 respectively through Regd. A.D. Post. Neither AD Cards nor unserved covers containing notice have been received back from all the respondents in both the matters so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.s

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty