```
w.ecourtsindia.ɑ
```

```
®Item No.60 1
```

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2711/2016 M/S KATARIA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7183-7186/2016

Office Report)

Date: 19/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms./Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karampuria, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2711/2016

Both the respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit

within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on

its own turn .

Item No.60 2

SLP(C) Nos. 7183-7186/2016

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.4 but no

one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to serve copy of the

pleadings to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3, hence

Ld.Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have not filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court with appropriate office report.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG